
 
WINDSOR BOARD OF HEALTH FEE SCHEDULE 
Item Current Fee Comments 
Pool - Year round $200 Pool permits include specialty pools such as 

whirlpools, etc., as well 

Pool - seasonal (open < 6 mos) $150 Includes seasonal pools at camps 
Pool - additional pool at same location $75  
Camp - residential $250 base (up to 3 hrs) + 50 per 

session 
Anything over 3 hours is an hourly rate of 

$75/hour. Food and pool permits are separate & 
additional. 

Camp - day camp $50 base + $50 per session Pool and food permits are separate & additional. 
Food Establishment/Caterer - Small $50 <50 seats 
Farmer’s Market - processed retail food vendor, 
seasonal 

$35 Sale of uncut fruits & vegetables, honey, maple 
syrup all exempt from BOH regulation 

Temporary Food Permit $25/day or $75 for 3-14 days Waived for non-profits 
Seasonal Food Establishment (5 months or less) $100  
Bed & Breakfast $100 Permit higher if over 3 bedrooms 
New Food Establishment Plan & Site Review $150 application fee + $75 per 

hour 
 

Mobile Vendor $100 Must have a licensed base of operations 
Residential Kitchen $50 Require additional water test if not on municipal 

water supply 
Frozen Dessert/Bakery $50 Must be able to supply monthly lab tests for frozen 

desserts 
Title 5 Septic Plan Review & Installation - Major 
Repair or New System 

$350  

Title 5 Septic Plan Review & Installation - Minor 
Repair/component only (d-box or tank) 

$150  

Title 5 Inspection Witness $100 Additional charge if a variance is requested 
Title 5 Inspection Report Review $25 per review  
Septic Installer Annual Permit $75  
Title 5 Perc Test $225 up to 3 hrs, $75/hr 

thereafter 
 

Well Permit & Plan Review $100  
Well - decommission $75  
Trash Hauler (approved 09/25/2017 STM) $75 Permit valid through 12/31 of year issued 
Septic Hauler - annual $75  
Lodging Establishment - motels, hotels, inns $125 Food permit & pool permit separate & additional if 

applicable 
Temporary Trailer $150 Prior approval by Zoning Board as outlined in 

Windsor Bylaws Sec. 9.1-9.4 and MGL Chp 40A 
Cabins / Family Campgrounds $150  
Beaver permits $35  
Tobacco Sales Permit $50  
Burial Permit $10 Managed by Town Clerk 
Re-inspections/Site visits (all) $50  
Re-issue Permit $15  
   
APPROVED at Windsor Annual Town Meeting, MAY 01, 2017 

 


